

INDICTMENT

In the Crown Court at Norwich

Regina v Alison Henderson

Who is charged as follows

COUNT 1 STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

THEFT contrary to section 1 of the Theft Act 1968.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

ALISON HENDERSON between the 1st day of January 1997 and the 11th day of February 2010 stole
£11,957.78 belonging to Post Office Limited.

COUNT 2 STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

FALSE ACCOUNTING contrary to section 17(1)(a) of the Theft Act 1968.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

ALISON HENDERSON on days between the 1st day of January 1997 and the 11th day of February 2010
dishonestly and with a view to gain for herself or with intent to cause loss to another falsified

documents required for an accounting purpose, namely the Branch Trading Statements, by entering false figures for the cash held at the post office premises, when the true figures were lower [multi-offence count]

Dianne Chan

9-12 Bell Yard London WC2A 2JR

Dated 14th October 2010.